#### HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 900 by Representative Hodges

# 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, after "provide" delete the remainder of the line and delete
- 3 lines 4 through 6 in their entirety and insert "for the council's responsibilities; and to provide
- 4 for related matters."

# 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 1, line 10, after "Education," delete "hereinafter" and at the beginning of line 11,
- 7 delete "sometimes"

#### 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, line 11, after "referred to" insert "in this Section"

#### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 13, after "licensure of" delete "driver school providers" and insert "defensive
- 12 driving courses"

# 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

On page 1, line 14, after "in" insert "Chapter 29 of Part I of Title 55 of"

### 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- On page 1, at the end of line 15, delete "non-" and at the beginning of line 16, delete "voting"
- 17 <u>ex-officio</u>" and insert "<u>nonvoting ex officio</u>"

# 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

- On page 2, line 1, delete "professional, commercial" and insert "approved, and certified
- 20 defensive"

### 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- On page 2, line 22, delete "law enforcement division" and insert "office of state police" and
- 23 at the beginning of line 23, before "secretary" insert "deputy"

# 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- On page 2, line 25, delete "legal division" and insert "office of legal affairs" and after "the"
- 26 insert "deputy"

# 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- On page 2, line 27, change "will" to "shall" and delete "the official"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 30 On page 3, line 3, change "will" to "shall"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, line 11, delete "A member may designate" and insert "If a member designates"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, at the end of line 11, delete "if he is" and at the beginning of line 12 delete
- 5 "unable to attend a meeting, but" and insert "as provided in Paragraph 3 of this Subsection,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 3, line 14, after "proxies" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 15 and 16
- 8 in their entirety and insert a period "."
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- On page 3, line 22, delete "vice-chairman" and insert "vice chairman"